v
ELMOR l S Elmoris, JSC, Titnago g. 134, LT-02300 Vilnius, Lithuania
Tel.»370 5231 1840

\ =
e ®
o Lk 23
3 : gl A
eimoris@elmoris. I, www.elmoris.it ool i,

MANUFACTURING OF LUB CAPS Identification code 123542630
TINPLATE COATING AND PRINTING | VAT LT235426314

i inttond St Packaging Materals
CARTIMLATED

FV5
0df o DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY NO. 2024/530
CIFE
20-03-2024
Product Lug caps for glass jars ;
Diameter 782 @82 082 982 782 @82 982 253
Type RTS RTS RTS RTS RTS RTS RTS RTS
Quantity, pcs 174250 30600 190400 105000 101500 90000 45000 13290
Design/Colour Mo WDy BT waetn  Mherd0l Bl Bsidic Black
4aus 4aus 4aus
Batch Number 298959 335338 335338 380298 380401 376103 375891 345923

Date of Manufacture 30-02-2024 05-02-2023 05-02-2023 04-03-2024  05-03-2024  31-01-2024  31.01-2026  27-10-2023

Used for Pasteurisation Temperature €100 °C Time 40 min
Types of Products  Acidic, water-based and fat products

Metal lug caps are manufactured in accordance with the requirements of the quality, environmental
protection and BRCGS Packaging materials management systermn implemented by UAB Elmoris, which
complies with the EC Good Manufacturing Practice Regulation No. 2023/2006 - Commission Regulation,
published on 22 December 2006, for good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come
into contact with foad.

The lug caps correspond to the specification requirements of the Commission Regulation (EU] No. 10/2011,
published on 14 January 2011, for plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food with
all amendments and the Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and Council, published on
27 October 2004, for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

According to 10/2011 regulations, three simulants (A, B and D2) covers all types of food.

With reference to Article 18(6) of Regulation (EU] No 10/2011 please note that the results of specific migration
testing obtained in food shall prevail over the results obtained in food simulants. This Confirmation of
Compliance refers to the cap, considering prescribed simulation test conditions. Therefore the food business
operator is required to ensure compliance of the finished packaging {filled container] under actual food
processing conditions. Compliance of the finished packaging with overall and specific migration limits
depends on various factors which are beyond the control of Elmoris.

Best before 2 years from the date of manufacture. This date is indicated on the package boxes.

Storage conditions; temperature from +5 to +35 °C, relative humidity under 70%.

Technical data sheets are compiled based on batch numbers.

Notes:

1. The accompanying documents shall not be changed until the technology or raw material for the
manufacture of the metal lug caps has been changed.

Head of External Quality Process
Tomas Zdanevicius




